

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7590/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/09/2009 in
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

CRR No. 2475/2009

RAHUL CHATTERJEE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned Judgment

Date: 26/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr.Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Anurag Pandey,Adv.
Mr.Manish Gupta,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.Abhijit Basu,Adv.
Mr.Tatini Basu,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Since learned counsel appears and submits that he has
instructions to appear on behalf of respondent No.2, let a copy of
the SLP be served on Mr. Abhijit Basu, learned Advocate-on-Record.
Service on the said respondent shall be deemed to have been
-2-

completed.

Let notice be served on the respondent No.1 in the usual course.
Dasti, in addition.

In the meantime, the interim order shall continue.

(Kusum Syal)
Sr.P.A(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master