

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7590/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/09/2009 in CRR No. 2475/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

RAHUL CHATTERJEE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay, permission to file
additional documents and office report)

Date: 01/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.
 Ms. Reen Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. Anurag Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subhorajit Basu, Adv.
 Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

 Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma ,Adv
 Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It appears that a copy of the rejoinder affidavit has been served on the respondents only yesterday. Mr. Sharma, appearing for the State of West Bengal, submits that he has not yet received a copy of the rejoinder affidavit. Let the matter be adjourned for a period of two weeks for the present, and in the meantime, if a copy of the rejoinder has not been served on Mr. Sharma, a copy of the same may be supplied to him.

(Ganga Thakur) (Juginder Kaur)
PS to Registrar Court Master